

2024 Vendor Application

"Wednesday Night Live" Music Series
Oxbow Park, 257 Portland Street, Morrisville, VT June 19August 21 5:30-7:30 pm

Primary Contact:	_ Phone:	
Business Name:	Email:	
Mailing Address:		
Please check full season or specify the dates you will be vending		
Full Season: \$80.00 Specific Date (s) \$11.	.00 per date	
Please register on line at http	s://morristownvt.myrec.com	

Pay via credit card on-line or make checks payable to: Town of Morristown Mail to: Town of Morristown, attn: Music Series, P.O. Box 748, Morrisville, VT 05661

All Food Vendors must contact the Vermont Department of Health, Food and Lodging Program and fill out the application for a Temporary Food Stand Permit.

https://www.healthvermont.gov/sites/default/files/documents/pdf/ ENV_FL_TemporaryFoodStandApplication2015.pdf

Please plan on being set up by 5:00 pm and you are required to stay until 7:30 pm

By accepting this agreement, the exhibitor agrees to waive all claims against the Town of Morristown for any and all liability for damage, injury, theft or loss incurred before, during or after as a result of the "Wednesday Night Live" music series. The exhibitor will indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Morristown from any and all claims, actions or judgments arising from and related to the vendor/exhibitor's employees, assistants and associates.

Vendor's Signature:	Date:	Date	
	of Morristown, P.O. Box 748, 43 Portland St., Morrisville, VT 05661		
	802-888-6669 x231 tfollert@morristownvt.org	802-888-6669 x231	